PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Staffan ABRAHAMSON | 08/12/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Totalforsvarets Forskningsinstitut | | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | none | | | |
| City: | Stockholm | | | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 164 90 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14003556 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2218

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P74852US0 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. |
| Signature: | /Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./ |
| Date: | 09/06/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74852assn_20130905123434#page1.tif

PATENT

OP \$40,00 1400355

502485650 REEL: 031150 FRAME: 0577

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

| (1-6) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | -1 | Staffan | Abraham | son | | | |
|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---|---|--|---|
| | | -2 | (NIPHHOMORPH | | apadekara ledi da sasadi a madesa si kesa si be | | | |
| | | -3 | | | | | | |
| | | -4 | | | | | | |
| | | -5 | | Book Name of Street, S | | | | and |
| | | -6 | 4-176114144-17153-49424 | 186683-442-88-1413-1413-1414-1 | 4444-61-444-41-61-61-41-41-41-41-41-41-41-41-41-41-41-41-41 | *************************************** | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | |
| | | • | to each | of the unde | | ipt and s | 0), and other good and value rufficiency of which are her tover to | |
| -7 | Insert Name of Assignee | -7 | TOTAL | ÖRSVAF | RETS FORSK | NINGSI | NSTITUT | |
| -8 | insert Address of Assignee | -8 | of SE | E-164 90 | Stockholm, St | weden | | |
| -9 | Insert Legal Entity and State or | -9 | a Go | overnmen | t authority | | of Sweden | ###################################### |
| | Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) | | (hereinat | ter designal | | ee) lhe er | ntire right, title and interest f e invention known as | or the United States, its |
| -10 | Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | -10 | "Method | and devi | ce for searchi | na throi | ıgh collapsed ground" | |
| | Namber | • | | | | | an application for patent | in the United States of |
| -11 | insert <u>Date</u> of signing of | -11 | America Said app | Ecation havi | ng been executed | / liled on | August 12,201 | 3 (and assigned |
| | Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known | | Serial No | | ********************** | | | |
| and also | The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignment | nts in co | nnection w | ith such app | olications as the A | ssignee n | nay deem necessary or exp | edient. |
| | The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. | | | | | | | |
| provisio | 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ns of the international Union for | Protect | ion of Indus | striai Proper | ty or similar agree | ments. | | |
| assigne | The undersigned agree(s) to e. | i heiiniii | | IIIVE AUS WI | nch may be neces | ssary to u | otam a gram ora vano omte | o states patent to the |
| and her not exec | 5) The undersigned hereby aut states resulting from this applical eby covenants that he has (they loute any agreement in conflict he | tion or a have) fu erewith. | ny continui Il right to co | ng or divisio onvey the en | nal epplications th tire interest herein | ereof to ti nassigned | he said Assignee, as Assign d, and that he has (they have | ee of the entire interest, e) not executed, and will |
| | Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages | - | - | | | - | ment of the patent rights as: | signed herein, including |
| | The undersigned hereby gra | nt(s) the | law firm o | fJacobson | Holman PLLC, 4 | 00 Seven | | |
| | he power to insert on this assignm atent and Trademark Office for | | | | hich may be neces | sary or de | islrable in order to comply wi | th the rules of the United |
| | witness whereof, executed by t | | - | • • • | • • | - | na me (s). | |
| Date <u>f</u> | Nugust 12, 2013 N | ame of | Inventor | staffan | <u>Abrahamso</u> | n | | (SEAL) |
| Date | N | ame of | Inventor _ | | typed name | <i></i> | signa ture | (SEAL) |
| Da te | N | ame of l | Inventor | | typed name | ļ | signature | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor _ | | typed name | | signature | (SEAL) |
| | | | | | typed name | | signature | (DEA1) |
| Date | N | ame of I | inventor _ | | typed name | | signature | (SEAL) |
| Date | Ni | ame of I | nventor _ | | | | | (SEAL) |
| : | This assignment show | | | | | | signature signed abroad, or a Notary F itnesses who sign here: | ublic if domestically |
| Add | ittonal inventors' names and | | | Witness | 1mach | 14 | Jen site | |
| sig | natures on a separate sheet. | | | Witness | Cun | <u> </u> | Janger Com | Strong |
| | | | | | | | - | 1 |
| | | | PROFE | JACOB | OFFICES OF SON HOLMAN MITED LIABILITY CO | OMPANY | | <i>«</i> |
| H PLLC | 4/03 | | | 400 SEVEN | HER BUILDING ITH STREET, N.W. ITON, D.C. 20004 | , | | |

PATENT REEL: 031150 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 09/06/2013

JH PLLC 4/03